hereby agree that the Park Dedication Requirement shall be based on the table attached hereto as 

Exhibit B, which describes bedroom counts for the proposed ninety (90) single-family attached 

dwellings to be constructed in the Development. The total Park Dedication Requirement is Five 

Hundred Twenty Eight Thousand Six Hundred and Thirty Two Dollars and 96/100 ($528,632.96).  

There shall be no true-up of the Park Dedication Requirement based on the actual number of 

bedrooms constructed.     

3. Land Donation.  Developer will dedicate to the City for conveyance to the Park 

District that portion of the Development consisting of approximately 0.62 acres and identified on 

the Final Landscaping Plans (Exhibit C) for The Residences at Naper and Plank as “Park District 

Dedication” (the “Park”).  The donation of the Park is valued at Two Hundred Thousand Nine 

Hundred Twenty Seven Dollars and 67/100 ($200,927.67).   

4. Land Improvement. The Park District shall be responsible for the Park 

Improvements as generally depicted on the park plan (“Park Plan”) attached hereto as Exhibit D 

(“Park District’s Park Improvements”).  

5.  Cash Contribution. The balance of the Park Dedication Requirement shall be 

satisfied by Developer’s payment of a cash contribution (the “Cash Contribution”).  The amount 

of the Cash Contribution shall be Two Hundred Ninety Three Thousand Five Hundred Thirty 

Three Dollars and 13/100 ($293,533.13), being the Park Dedication Requirement ($528,632.96) 

less a $34,172.16 credit for the existing residential dwelling units (one 4-bedroom and three 3-

bedroom single family detached housing residences) and the value of the Park ($200,927.67).  

Developer shall pay the Cash Contribution to the City for conveyance to the Park District.